
 HB1902 FULLPCS1 Cynthia Roe-EK 

 2/10/2021 1:57:13 pm 

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS 

 

  Amendment submitted by: Cynthia Roe 

Adopted: _____________________________ 

 

______________________________________ 

                         Reading Clerk 

 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

State of Oklahoma 

 

 SPEAKER:  

 

 CHAIR:  

 

I move to amend  HB1902                                          

           Of the printed Bill 

Page              Section               Lines                         

              Of the Engrossed Bill 

 

By striking the Title, the Enacting Clause, the entire bill, and by 

inserting in lieu thereof the following language:

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Req. No. 7443 Page 1 

 1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

 STATE OF OKLAHOMA 

 

1st Session of the 58th Legislature (2021) 

 

PROPOSED COMMITTEE 

SUBSTITUTE 

FOR 

HOUSE BILL NO. 1902 By: Roe 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PROPOSED COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE 

 

An Act relating to children; allowing caretaker of a 

child in a safety plan to consent to certain 

examinations of the child; providing for 

codification; and providing an effective date. 

 

 

 

 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

SECTION 1.     NEW LAW     A new section of law to be codified 

in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 1-3-104 of Title 10A, unless 

there is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows: 

The caretaker of a child who is in a safety plan with the 

Department of Human Services may, if the parent of the child is 

unavailable, authorize medical or dental treatment or examinations 

which are necessary for the wellbeing of the child. 

SECTION 2.  This act shall become effective November 1, 2021. 

 

58-1-7443 EK 02/09/21 

 



 

 

Req. No. 7443 Page 2 

 1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

  


