## HB1902 FULLPCS1 Cynthia Roe-EK 2/10/2021 1:57:13 pm

## COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:						
CHAIR:						
I move to amend	нв1902					
Page	Section	Lin		f the	printed	d Bill
				the Er	ngrossed	d Bill
By striking the sinserting in lies				ill, a	and by	
AMEND TITLE TO CONFO		dment	submitted	by: Cy	nthia Roe	Э

Reading Clerk

1	STATE OF OKLAHOMA					
2	1st Session of the 58th Legislature (2021)					
3	PROPOSED COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE					
4	FOR HOUSE BILL NO. 1902 By: Roe					
5	by. Roe					
6						
7						
8	PROPOSED COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE					
9	An Act relating to children; allowing caretaker of a child in a safety plan to consent to certain					
10	examinations of the child; providing for codification; and providing an effective date.					
11	courreaction, and providing an effective date.					
12						
13	BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:					
14	SECTION 1. NEW LAW A new section of law to be codified					
15	in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 1-3-104 of Title 10A, unless					
16	there is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows:					
17	The caretaker of a child who is in a safety plan with the					
18	Department of Human Services may, if the parent of the child is					
19	unavailable, authorize medical or dental treatment or examinations					
20	which are necessary for the wellbeing of the child.					
21	SECTION 2. This act shall become effective November 1, 2021.					
22						
23	58-1-7443 EK 02/09/21					
24						

Req. No. 7443 Page 1

Req. No. 7443

Page 2